2014/15 ANNUAL PERFORMANCE PLAN
	STRATEGIC OUTCOME ORIENTED GOAL 1
	The IDT Enhances the State’s delivery capacity 

	GOAL STATEMENT 1
	The IDT provides integrated development programmes in a cost effective manner within time, scope and to the required quality

	PROGRAMME NAME : Integrated Service Delivery

	STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE 1
	Deliver quality social infrastructure on time, within budget and scope 

	OBJECTIVE STATEMENT 1
	IDT distinctive developmental approach to social infrastructure delivery empowers communities to initiate, receive, own, manage and sustain their own development 

	ALIGNMENT TO NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT OUTCOMES


	OUTCOME AREAS
	IDT CONTRIBUTION

	
	Improved quality of basic education


	Enhancing the quality of life by creating assets and improving access to functional school infrastructure 

	
	A long and healthy life for all South Africans
	Enhancing the quality of life by creating assets and improving access to health infrastructure

	
	Decent employment through inclusive economic growth
	Enabling economic inclusion and job creation through IDT’s integrated service delivery model

	
	Vibrant, Equitable and Sustainable Rural Communities and Food Security for all 
	Contribute towards the provision of assets and facilitate community capacity to participate in agricultural activities and thus promote food and nutrition security by households and communities

	
	Sustainable human settlements and improved quality of household life 
	Contribute towards the provision of facilities that enable households and communities to access basic services and lead productive lives

	
	Environmental assets and natural resources that are well protected and continually enhanced.
	Participate in the implementation of programmes focused on preservation and protection of environmental assets to ensure sustainable development


	Key Performance Area
	Performance Indicators
	BASELINE
	Year-End Targets
	2014/15 Targets
	Budget

	
	
	
	
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	

	Enhancing government’s delivery capacity
	No. of government departments supported


	32
	40
	35
	35
	35
	40
	70% of total operating budget

	
	Value of programme spend 
	R 5.6bn
	R7bn
	R1.05bn
	R2.8bn
	R4.9bn
	R7bn
	

	· 
	No. of new/replacement schools completed
	30
	50
	8
	15
	20
	50
	

	Integrated social infrastructure development 
	No. of work opportunities created through IDT portfolio
	30 000
	35 000
	5 000
	10 000
	15 000
	35 000
	

	
	% of BBBEE spend
	65%
	65%
	65%


	65%
	65%
	65%


	

	· 
	No. of EPWP-NSS work opportunities created
	43 000
	50 000
	10 000
	15 000
	20 000
	50 000
	

	· 
	No. of EPWP cooperatives, NPO’s and CBOs supported


	270
	320
	100
	100
	100
	320
	

	· 
	Value of contracts awarded to women contractor as a percentage of programme spend

	22%
	R1.4bn

(20%)
	R 262m
	R 700m
	R1.2 bn


	R1.4bn
	

	· 
	Value of contracts awarded to youth contractor as a percentage of programme spend 


	12%
	R1.05bn

(15%)


	R200m
	R700m
	R1bn


	R1.05bn


	

	CONTRACTOR DEVELOPMENT
	Percentage of women contractors participating in the Contractor Development Programme


	65%
	75%
	75%
	75%
	75%
	75%
	

	
	Percentage of contracts awarded to contractor development participants as a percentage of programme spend
	None 
	4%
	4%
	4%
	4%
	4%
	


	STRATEGIC OUTCOME ORIENTED GOAL 2                          
	An effective and efficient administration

	GOAL STATEMENT
	IDT is an effective, efficient and development orientated organisation 

	PROGRAMME NAME: ADMINISTRATION

	STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE 2
	A compliant, results-based, efficient and focused organisation

	OBJECTIVE STATEMENT 2
	Maintaining a clean administration which is geared to the efficient application of resources, compliance with regulations and legislation and which is accountable. 

	ALIGNMENT TO NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT OUTCOMES


	OUTCOME AREAS
	IDT CONTRIBUTIONS

	
	An efficient, effective and development oriented public service and an empowered, fair and inclusive citizenship
	Encouraging organisational efficiency, effectiveness and compliance

	
	A skilled and capable workforce to support an inclusive growth path
	Direct and support continuous and targeted human capital development to service the organisation and also to impact on the country’s development path


	Key Performance Area
	Performance Indicators
	BASELINE
	YEAR-END TARGET
	2014/15 Targets
	Budget

	
	
	
	
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	

	Compliance 
	Compliance with relevant legislation and regulations
	Compliant
	Compliant
	Compliant
	Compliant
	Compliant
	Compliant
	30% of total operating budget

	Performance planning and Management
	Effective financial and non-financial performance management
	Unqualified Audit


	Unqualified Audit


	Trustees Report and draft financials submitted
	Audit concluded within Budget
	Audit Action Plan Approved
	Unqualified Audit
	

	Risk Management
	Effective risk management
	Risk Management (RM) Framework in place
	Risk Management (RM) Framework  implemented
	Risk Profile Reviewed
	Strategic Risks approved 
	RM Plan implemented
	RM Plan implemented
	

	Corporate Governance
	Sound governance


	Functioning and Effective Board and Committees
	Functioning and Effective Board and Committees
	Functioning and Effective Board and Committees
	Functioning and Effective Board and Committees
	Functioning and Effective Board and Committees
	Functioning and Effective Board and Committees
	

	Organisational Culture
	Effective Human Capital management 
	Human Resource (HR) Plan in place


	Human Resource Plan reviewed and Implemented
	Review HR Plan approved
	HR Plan Implemented
	HR Plan Implemented
	HR Plan Implemented
	

	Sustainability 
	IDT’s sustainability safeguarded through internal reforms, improvement and re-organisation.
	IDT’s Sustainability not confirmed
	Internal organizational refocus and streamlining plan approved and implemented
	Refocus and Streamlinining structure approved.
	Migration into Refocus and Streamlinining structure underway.
	Migration into Refocus and Streamlinining structure cncluded.
	Internal organizational refocus and streamlining plan approved and implemented


	

	
	
	
	Cost containment strategy approved and implemented
	Cost containment strategy approved
	Cost containment strategy implemented
	Cost containment strategy implemented
	Cost containment strategy approved and implemented
	

	
	
	
	Improvement in cost recovery levels
	Growth in management fee billed.
	Growth in management fee billed..
	Growth in management fee billed.
	Improvement in cost recovery levels.


	

	Operational Efficiency 


	% Efficiency ratio
	6.6%
	6.5%
	6.5%
	6.5%
	6.5%
	6.5%
	

	
	Average management fee 


	4%
	5%
	5%%
	5%%
	5%%
	5%%
	

	Communications
	Effective Communications and Stakeholder Management Strategy
	Effective Communications and Stakeholder Management Strategy Approved
	Effective Communications and Stakeholder Management Strategy Implemented
	Effective Communications and Stakeholder Management Strategy Implemented
	Effective Communications and Stakeholder Management Strategy Implemented
	Effective Communications and Stakeholder Management Strategy Implemented
	Effective Communications and Stakeholder Management Strategy Implemented


	

	Monitoring and Evaluation
	No of comprehensive strategic and operations research projects
	3
	5
	0
	1
	3
	5
	


